
EntryID BrewersName Club Style J 1 J 2 J 2 Total

166 Fergus McGregor Westgate Brewers Baltic Porter 45 44 44.5 133.5

131 Dereck Hales Melbourne Brewers Baltic Porter 44 43 43.5 130.5

159 Ian Jones Westgate Brewers Robust Porter 42 42 42 126

185 Andy McDermott Bayside Brewers Brown Porter 38 40 39 117

114 Bryce Van Denderen Bayside Brewers Brown Porter 38 39 38.5 115.5

142 Declan Jones Merri Mashers Robust Porter 37 38 37.5 112.5

164 Charles Johnston Yarra Valley Brewers Robust Porter 38 36 37 111

101 Walter Medenbach Independent Brown Porter 35 36 35.5 106.5

158 Ian Jones Westgate Brewers Brown Porter 35 36 35.5 106.5

150 Paul Bowlen Worthogs Robust Porter 36 34 35 105

163 Fergus McGregor Westgate Brewers Robust Porter 35 34 34.5 103.5

125 Neal Kavanagh Westgate Brewers Brown Porter 33 35 34 102

143 Grant Morley Westgate Brewers Brown Porter 33 35 34 102

175 Craig Ditcham Bayside Brewers Brown Porter 32 33 32.5 97.5

128 Mark Stanford Westgate Brewers Robust Porter 33 30 31.5 94.5

153 Imants Vitolins Worthogs Brown Porter 32 31 31.5 94.5

109 Aaron Peterson Westgate Brewers Baltic Porter 29 33 31 93

165 Brendan Coffey Melbourne Brewers Robust Porter 34 27 30.5 91.5

147 Barry Roberts Bayside Brewers Robust Porter 28 33 30.5 91.5

141 Kris Nilson Merri Mashers Brown Porter 27 32 29.5 88.5

119 Peter Yelland Bayside Brewers Robust Porter 30 27 28.5 85.5

118 Bryce Van Denderen Bayside Brewers Robust Porter 28 29 28.5 85.5

123 Neal Kavanagh Westgate Brewers Baltic Porter 28 27 27.5 82.5

120 Peter Lowndes Independent Robust Porter 29 25 27 81

111 Braden Hammond Bayside Brewers Brown Porter 26 28 27 81

139 Chris Kahler Melbourne Brewers Robust Porter 24 25 24.5 73.5

180 Daniel O'Grady Melbourne Brewers Robust Porter 22 27 24.5 73.5

137 David Jaboor Independent Brown Porter 24 24 24 72

106 Braden Hammond Bayside Brewers Robust Porter 23 25 24 72

179 Chris Desham Bayside Brewers Brown Porter 24 23 23.5 70.5

110 Robin Selwood Westgate Brewers Robust Porter 23 24 23.5 70.5

136 Matt Collinson Independent Robust Porter 23 23 23 69

124 Dale Burgess Westgate Brewers Robust Porter 23 21 22 66

168 Craig Tabb Westgate Brewers Robust Porter 20 19 19.5 58.5

176 Pauline Pearson Bayside Brewers Robust Porter 30 26 0 56

173 John Kingston Westgate Brewers Robust Porter 17 17 17 51

178 Chris Desham Bayside Brewers Robust Porter 22 20 0 42

10) Porter



EntryID BrewersName Club Style J 1 J 2 J 3 Total

138 Aaron Peterson Westgate Brewers Oatmeal Stout 40 40 40 120

116 Paul Rigby Westgate Brewers Dry Stout 37 41 39 117

155 Thomas Parker Merri Mashers Dry Stout 38 39 38.5 115.5

186 Damian Bergin Independent Dry Stout 35 37 36 108

113 Keith Jones Westgate Brewers Oatmeal Stout 36 35 35.5 106.5

133 Simon O'Halloran Independent Oatmeal Stout 36.5 33 34.75 104.25

167 Craig Tabb Westgate Brewers Sweet Stout 35 34 34.5 103.5

187 Rory Murphy Inner Circle Brewers Oatmeal Stout 35 32 33.5 100.5

134 Brett Tyrrell Bayside Brewers Oatmeal Stout 35 32 33.5 100.5

112 Bryce Van Denderen Bayside Brewers Dry Stout 30 33.5 31.75 95.25

181 Matt Daniel Melbourne Brewers Oatmeal Stout 34 29 31.5 94.5

182 Troy Poulier Bayside Brewers Sweet Stout 33 30 31.5 94.5

135 Grant Morley Westgate Brewers Oatmeal Stout 30.5 32 31.25 93.75

157 Ian Jones Westgate Brewers Dry Stout 32 30 31 93

146 Michael Bowron Westgate Brewers Dry Stout 29 32 30.5 91.5

144 John Killmister Bayside Brewers Dry Stout 29 32 30.5 91.5

140 Kris Nilson Merri Mashers Oatmeal Stout 30 30.5 30.25 90.75

129 Dan Pratt Independent Oatmeal Stout 31 29 30.5 90.5

161 Michael Stafford Independent Dry Stout 28 30.5 29.25 87.75

108 Braden Hammond Bayside Brewers Oatmeal Stout 29 29 29 87

148 Barry Roberts Bayside Brewers Sweet Stout 29 29 29 87

130 Luke McCrone Westgate Brewers Oatmeal Stout 30 26.5 28.25 84.75

117 Peter Yelland Bayside Brewers Oatmeal Stout 28 28.5 28.25 84.75

170 John Kingston Westgate Brewers Sweet Stout 27 29 28 84

184 Damian Bergin Independent Sweet Stout 29 25 27 81

122 Dale Burgess Westgate Brewers Dry Stout 27 25 26 78

132 Kevin McNeill Westgate Brewers Sweet Stout 27 24 25.5 76.5

183 Craig Ditcham Bayside Brewers Dry Stout 24 27 25.5 76.5

145 Dereck Hales Melbourne Brewers Sweet Stout 23 28 25.5 76.5

104 Dean Emmins Ballarat and Region Sweet Stout 24 25 24.5 73.5

151 Glenn Le Page Worthogs Sweet Stout 20 22 21 63

172 John Kingston Westgate Brewers Oatmeal Stout 20 20 20 60

121 Travis Walton Independent Sweet Stout 15 15 15 45

11) Stout



EntryID BrewersName Club Style J 1 J 2 J 3 Total

156 John Strantzen Worthogs Imperial Stout 43 44 43.5 130.5

105 Mark Stanford Westgate Brewers Australian/Foreign Extra Stout 42.5 42 42.25 126.75

126 Dale Burgess Westgate Brewers Imperial Stout 41 41 41 123

152 Lukas Dedman Worthogs Imperial Stout 39 40 39.5 118.5

107 Aaron Jenkins Independent Imperial Stout 38 41 39.5 118.5

149 Barry Roberts Bayside Brewers Imperial Stout 39 36 37.5 112.5

127 Paul Rigby Westgate Brewers Imperial Stout 35 35 35 105

115 Bryce Van Denderen Bayside Brewers Imperial Stout 33 35 35 103

174 Troy Poulier Bayside Brewers Imperial Stout 32.5 35 33.75 101.25

103 Shane Ferguson Independent Australian/Foreign Extra Stout 34 33 33.5 100.5

171 John Kingston Westgate Brewers Imperial Stout 34 33 33.5 100.5

169 Craig Tabb Westgate Brewers Australian/Foreign Extra Stout 29 36 32.5 97.5

162 Michael Stafford Independent American Stout 32 29 30.5 91.5

102 Braden Hammond Bayside Brewers American Stout 31 28 29.5 88.5

160 Fergus McGregor Westgate Brewers Imperial Stout 31 28 29.5 88.5

154 Glenn Le Page Worthogs Australian/Foreign Extra Stout 29 29 29 87

177 Daniel O'Grady Melbourne Brewers American Stout 27.5 26 26.75 80.25

12) Strong Stout (>6%)



EntryID BrewersName Category Club Total

159 Ian Jones 10) Porter Westgate Brewers 126

126 Dale Burgess 12) Strong Stout (>6%) Westgate Brewers 123

185 Andy McDermott 10) Porter Bayside Brewers 117

155 Thomas Parker 11) Stout Merri Mashers 115.5

142 Declan Jones 10) Porter Merri Mashers 112.5

186 Damian Bergin 11) Stout Independent 108

101 Walter Medenbach 10) Porter Independent 106.5

113 Keith Jones 11) Stout Westgate Brewers 106.5

158 Ian Jones 10) Porter Westgate Brewers 106.5

133 Simon O'Halloran 11) Stout Independent 104.25

174 Troy Poulier 12) Strong Stout (>6%) Bayside Brewers 101.25

175 Craig Ditcham 10) Porter Bayside Brewers 97.5

182 Troy Poulier 11) Stout Bayside Brewers 94.5

157 Ian Jones 11) Stout Westgate Brewers 93

162 Michael Stafford 12) Strong Stout (>6%) Independent 91.5

140 Kris Nilson 11) Stout Merri Mashers 90.75

129 Dan Pratt 11) Stout Independent 90.5

141 Kris Nilson 10) Porter Merri Mashers 88.5

161 Michael Stafford 11) Stout Independent 87.75

184 Damian Bergin 11) Stout Independent 81

120 Peter Lowndes 10) Porter Independent 81

122 Dale Burgess 11) Stout Westgate Brewers 78

183 Craig Ditcham 11) Stout Bayside Brewers 76.5

104 Dean Emmins 11) Stout Ballarat and Region 73.5

137 David Jaboor 10) Porter Independent 72

179 Chris Desham 10) Porter Bayside Brewers 70.5

136 Matt Collinson 10) Porter Independent 69

124 Dale Burgess 10) Porter Westgate Brewers 66

121 Travis Walton 11) Stout Independent 45

178 Chris Desham 10) Porter Bayside Brewers 42

Best Novice



Club Points

Westgate Brewers 12

Worthogs 3

Melbourne Brewers 2

Merri Mashers 1

Best Club


